Gil Montilla, Sipalay, Negros Occidental (occupied by third par-
ty) and (2) Block 05, Lot 08, Woodcress Phase 1, Brgy. Tapia, 
Gen. Trias, Cavite (currently occupied by Mortgagors), to sat-
isfy the mortgage indebtedness which as of January 12, 2026 
amounts to ONE MILLION NINE HUNDRED SEVENTEEN 
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY EIGHT PESOS 
and 37/100 (PhP1,917,578.37), Philippine Currency, includ-
ing interest, penalties and other charges as of said date but 
exclusive of all other expenses incidental to this foreclosure 
and sale, the undersigned Sheriff will sell at public auction on 
MARCH 25, 2026 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning until 12:00

[...]

GONES RAMOS, with residence and postal addresses at (1) 
041 San Juan St., Poblacion I, Tanza, Cavite; and (2) Lot 10, 
Blk. 65, Swan St., Grand Catalina, Antel Grand Village, Brgy. 
Bacao II, City of General Trias, Cavite to satisfy the mortgage 
indebtedness which as of JANUARY 19, 2026 amounts to 
ONE MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTEEN THOUSAND 
SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTY EIGHT PESOS and 89/100 
(P1,715,788.89), Philippine Currency, inclusive of interest, 
penalties and other charges as of said date but exclusive of 
other charges incidental to this foreclosure and sale, the under-
signed Sheriff will sell at public auction on MARCH 25, 2026 
at 10:00 o'clock in the morning until 12:00 o'clock noon, at the